Zovirax ointment

zovirax ointment

Indications for ZOVIRAX OINTMENT: Initial herpes genitalis. Limited non-life threatening mucocutaneous herpes simplex infections in immunocompromised. Acyclovir Topical: learn about side effects, dosage, special precautions, and more on MedlinePlus. What are the possible side effects of acyclovir topical (Zovirax Topical)? Acyclovir topical (for the skin) is an antiviral medicine that is used to treat skin symptoms caused by the herpes virus. Acyclovir topical ointment is used to treat genital herpes lesions. Carcinogenesis, Mutagenesis, Impairment of Fertility: Systemic exposure following topical administration of acyclovir is minimal. You may ointmennt to read it again. Do not use a double dose to make up for the dose that you missed. Brand names. Can trazodone get high cream should only be applied to skin where a cold sore has formed or seems likely to form. Email Address. However, the small size of the registry is insufficient to evaluate the risk for less common defects or to permit reliable or definitive conclusions regarding the safety of acyclovir in pregnant women and their developing fetuses. If you have not told your doctor about any of the above, tell them before you use any Zovirax ophthalmic ointment.

Zovirax ointment - about such

Acyclovir ointment is used to treat first outbreaks of genital herpes a herpes virus infection that causes sores to form around the genitals and rectum from time to time and to treat certain types of sores caused by the herpes simplex virus in people with weak immune systems. If you become pregnant while using acyclovir, call your doctor. Treatment should usually be continued for 14 days or at least 3 days after healing is completed, whichever is shorter. Topical acyclovir may cause side effects. Zovirax ophthalmic ointment works by stopping the production of the herpes simplex virus. Things you must not do Do not give Zovirax ophthalmic ointment to anyone else, even if they have the same symptoms as yours. Systemic acyclovir should be used during pregnancy only if the potential benefit justifies the potential risk to the fetus. What Zovirax ophthalmic ointment is used for Zovirax ophthalmic ointment is used for the treatment of herpes simplex virus infections of the eye. Your doctor has weighed the risks of you using Zovirax ophthalmic ointment against the benefits they expect it will have for you. Last updated on Jan 14, Medically reviewed by Drugs. Explore Apps. Acyclovir ointment is usually applied six times a day usually 3 hours apart https://aestheticmedicalequipment.com/how-fast-does-hydrochlorothiazide-work.html 7 days. If you do not understand the instructions on the label, ask your doctor or pharmacist for help. Things to be careful of Do not use large amounts of Zovirax ophthalmic ointment for a long time. Antiviral Activities: The quantitative relationship between the in vitro susceptibility of herpes viruses to antivirals and the clinical response to therapy has not been established in humans, and virus sensitivity testing has not been standardized. Irritation or inflammation of the eye lids blepharitis or surface of the eye eg conjunctivitis Ask your doctor or pharmacist to answer any questions you may have. Consumer medicine information Zovirax Zvoirax eye Ointment Aciclovir. There is no evidence that Zovirax ophthalmic ointment is addictive This medicine source available only with a doctor's prescription. If you become pregnant while using acyclovir, call your doctor. Drug Class. Do not let anyone else use your medication. Do not apply extra cream or ointment to make up for a missed dose. Keep Zovirax ophthalmic ointment where young children cannot reach it. Carcinogenesis, Mutagenesis, Impairment of Fertility: Systemic exposure following topical administration of acyclovir is minimal. All rights reserved.

1 Thoughts to “Zovirax ointment”

Leave a Comment